

ÜITEM NO.42
(Chamber)

COURT NO.3

SECTION XI

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2861 OF 2006

ALIGARH MUSLIM UNI.OLD BOYS Alumni ASSOCN.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

Dr. NARESH AGGARWAL & ORS.
(Summons for non-prosecution dt. 17.05.2007)

Respondent(s)

Date: 17/07/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Goodwill Indeevar, Adv.
Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Garima Prashad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

By way of last opportunity Counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks time to file the process fee and correct addresses for the unserved respondents 2,3,7,11 and 12. If the needful is not done the appeal shall stand dismissed for non-prosecution qua these respondents.

Pooja

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2861 OF 2006

ALIGARH MUSLIM UNI.OLD BOYS ASSOCN.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

NARESH AGGARWAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

ORDER

By way of last opportunity Counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks time to file the process fee and correct addresses for the unserved respondents 2,3,7,11 and 12. If the needful is not done the appeal shall stand dismissed for non-prosecution qua these respondents.

.....J.

[Ashok Bhan]

New Delhi.
July 17, 2007