

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.2 in CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2318 OF 2006

UNION OF INDIA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MALAY SHUKLA & ORS

Respondent(s)

(appln. for recalling the order dated 17.07.2007)
(with office report dated 15.02.2008)

Date: 28/02/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA
(IN CHAMBER)

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Garima Prashad, Adv.

Mr. Maninder Singh ,Adv

Ms. Babita Yadav, Adv.
Mr. R.c. Kohli, Adv.

Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

I.A. 2 is allowed and the order passed by this
Court on 17.07.2007 is recalled subject to the petitioner
takes steps for service upon respondent Nos.2,7 and 12 within
24 hours for compliance of the office report.

(PAWAN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(ANAND SINGH)
COURT MASTER