

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2861 OF 2006

ALIGARH MUSLIM UNI.OLD BOYS ASSOCN.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

NARESH AGGARWAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 09/03/2011

This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Goodwill Indeevar, Adv.

Ms. Garima Kapoor, Adv.

Mr. Mrigank Prabhakar, Adv.

Mr. Ejaz Maqbool ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Garima Prashad, Adv.

For UOI

Ms. Rekha Pandey, adv.

Ms. Sadhana Sandhu, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The question that arises for consideration in this appeal is as to whether the Aligarh Muslim University is a Minority Institution or not. The same question arises for consideration in S.L.P.(C) No.6783 of 2006 which has been referred to for consideration by a larger Bench vide Order dated 24.4.2006. It would be appropriate to direct this appeal to be listed along with Civil Appeal Nos. 2286 of 2006, 2321 of 2006, 2316 of 2006, 2317 of 2006, 2319 of 2006, 2320 of 2006 and 2318 of 2006.

Ordered accordingly.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Renuka Sadana)
Court Master