

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 32490/2015
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16/10/2015
in WC No. 60363/2014 passed by the High Court Of Judicature at
Allahabad)

SYED ABRAR AHMAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ALIGARH MUSLIM UNIVERSITY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for permission to place addl. documents on record)

Date : 30/11/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANAFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Prashant Bhushan,Adv.
Mr. Govind Jee,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Raju Ramachandran,Sr.Adv.
R.No.1 Mr. B.B. Singh,Adv.
Mr. Mythili Vijay Kumar T.Adv.
Mr. Vikram Paliya Naranian,Adv.
Mr. Anup Kumar,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the special leave petition as
well as on prayer for interim relief returnable in six
weeks.

Mr. Anup Kumar, Advocate accepts notice on
behalf of the respondent no. 1-University.

Let notice be issued to other respondents.

(MADHU BALA)
COURT MASTER(ASHA SONI)
COURT MASTER