

ITEM NO.35

COURT NO.1

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 32490/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16/10/2015 in WC No. 60363/2014 passed by the High Court Of Judicature at Allahabad)

SYED ABRAR AHMAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ALIGARH MUSLIM UNIVERSITY &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for interim relief and permission to place addl. documents on record and office report)  
I.A. No. 3 (Appln. For permission to file addl. documents)

Date : 04/04/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.  
Mr. Govind Jee, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Raju Ramachandran, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. B.B.Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Ishwar Moihanty, Adv.  
Mr. Anup Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Manoj Ranjan Sinha, Adv.  
MS.Arpita Kumari, Adv.  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

Mr. Salman Khurshid, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Siddharth Vaid, Adv.  
MS. Azra Rehman, Adv.  
MS. Shabeena Anjum, Adv.  
Mr. Prem Prakash Sharma, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
SHASHI SAREEN  
Date: 2016.04.05

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

09:59:37 IST  
Reason:

We have heard learned counsel for the parties at some  
2

length, At the oral request made by Mr. Prashant Bhushan, learned  
counsel for the petitioner, we implead Secretary, Ministry of Human  
Resource Development as party respondent No. 5. Ms. Anil Katiyar,

Adv. accepts notice on behalf of newly added respondent.

Cause-title be amended accordingly.

Counter affidavit by the respondents be filed within three weeks.

Rejoinder, if any, be filed within one week thereafter

Post for hearing after four weeks.

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, learned Attorney General is requested to assist us in this matter.

(Shashi Sareen)  
AR-cum-PS

(Veena Khera)  
Court Master