

1 ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.5

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Writ Petition(s)(Civil)

No(s). 272/2016

ASHRAF MATEEN AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ALIGARH MUSLIM UNIVERSITY AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(with appln.(s) for stay and office report)

Date : 09/05/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanjay Hegde, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Govind Jee, Adv
Mr. Ramesh K Mishra,AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C)No.32490 of 2015.

(SHEETAL DHINGRA)
AR-cum-PS

(RAJINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Meenakshi Kohli
Date: 2016.05.09
17:18:22 IST
Reason: