

ITEM NO.33

COURT NO.1

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 32490/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16/10/2015 in WC No. 60363/2014 passed by the High Court Of Judicature at Allahabad)

SYED ABRAR AHMAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ALIGARH MUSLIM UNIVERSITY &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for interim relief and permission to place addl. documents on record and permission to submit additional document(s) and office report)

WITH W.P.(C) No. 272/2016

(With appln.(s) for directions and appln.(s) for stay and Office Report)

Date: 05/08/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Prashant Bhushan,Adv.  
(SLP 32490/2015) Mr. Govind Jee,Adv.

(WP 272/2016) Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Govind Jee,Adv.  
Mr. Ramesh K Mishra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rana Mukherjee,Sr.Adv.  
Ms. Indu Malhotra,Adv.  
Mr. Saurabh Kirpal,Adv.  
Ms. Rita Gupta,Adv.  
Mr. Ajay Sharma,Adv.  
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker,Adv.

Mr. Salman Khurshid,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Imtiaz Ahmad,Adv.  
Mr. Siddharth Vaid,Adv.  
Mr. Prem Prakash,Adv.  
Ms. Azra Rehman,Adv.  
Ms. Shabeena Anjum,Adv.

Mr. K.K. Rai, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Manoj Ranjan Sinha, Adv.  
Mr. Anshul Rai, Adv.  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

Mr. B.B. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Ishwar Mohanty, Adv.  
Mr. Anup Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard.

SLP(C)No.32490 of 2015:

Learned counsel for respondent no.5-Secretary, Ministry of Human Resource Development, today undertakes to file a counter affidavit within two weeks from today.

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, learned counsel for the petitioner, does not intend to file any rejoinder affidavit to the counter affidavit filed by the respondents.

Post on Monday, the 19<sup>th</sup> September, 2016.

W.P.(C) No.272 of 2016 :

Counter affidavit, if not already, be filed within two weeks. Rejoinder affidavit be filed within four weeks thereafter. Post along with SLP(C)No.32490 of 2015.

(MAHABIR SINGH)  
COURT MASTER

(VEENA KHERA)  
COURT MASTER