

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) NO. 32490 OF 2015**

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

WITH

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2**

(Application for Interim relief.)

SYED ABRAR AHMAD

...PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

ALIGARH MUSLIM UNIVERSITY & ORS.

...RESPONDENT(S)

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 29.11.2016 with an office report dated 28.11.2016 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

“As requested, list these matters again on Tuesday, 6 th December, 2016 on top of the board”

It is submitted that Notice of hearing to Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Ld. Attorney General regarding listing of matter on 06.12.2016 has been issued on 01.12.2016.

Service of Notice is complete.

The matter along with application above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 05<sup>th</sup> day of December, 2016.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

Copy to:

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Advocate

Mr. Prem Prakash, Advocate

Mr. Anup Kumar, Advocate

Mr. R.P Goyal, Advocate

Mr. G.S Makker, Advocate

S-3

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

