

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. AVANI PAL SINGH

Civil Appeal No(s). 2286/2006

ALIGARH MUSLIM UNIVERSITY THROUGH ITS REGISTRAR FAIZAN  
MUSTAFAAppellant(s)

VERSUS

NARESH AGARWAL &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

((Only C.A. Nos. 2286,2321,2320,2318 & 2861 of 2006 are to be listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court) )

WITH

C.A. No. 2861/2006 (III-A)  
C.A. No. 2320/2006 (III-A)  
C.A. No. 2318/2006 (III-A)  
C.A. No. 2321/2006 (III-A)

Date : 23-03-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. T. V. S. Raghavendra Sreyas, AOR  
Mr Siddharth Vasudev, Adv.  
Mr Bahab U Barqi, Adv.  
Mr. Aftab Ali Khan, AOR  
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR  
Mr Sujeet Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R. C. Kohli, AOR  
Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AOR  
Mr. T. V. S. Raghavendra Sreyas, AOR  
Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, AOR  
Mr. Gaurav Sharma, AOR  
Mr Prateek Bhatia, Adv.  
Mr Dhawal Mohan, Adv.  
Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, AOR  
Mrs Naghma Imtiaz, Adv.  
Mr Ahmed Zargham, Adv.  
Mr Saif Naseem, Adv.  
Ms Azra Rehman, Adv.  
Ms Sakshi Kotiyal, Adv.  
M/S. Equity Lex Associates, AOR

Contd....

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following  
O R D E R

C.A. No. 2286/2006

Re-issue notice for alternative arrangement (counsel expired) in respect of Intervenor No.1.

C.A. No. 2321/2006, C.A. No. 2320/2006, C.A. No. 2318/2006,

C.A. No. 2861/2006

Service of notice for alternative arrangement (counsel designated as Senior Advocate) is complete on respondent nos. 2,9, 10,11 and 14 in C.A. No. 2321/2006, respondent nos. 4 and 11 in C.A. No. 2320/2006, respondent nos. 10,11 and 13 to 15 (in Special Appeal 682/2005) in C.A. No. 2318/2006 and respondent no.1 in C.A. No. 2861/2006 but none has entered appearance on their behalf.

Notices for alternative arrangement (counsel designated as Senior Advocate) issued upon respondent nos. 1,4 and 12 in C.A. No. 2321/2006, respondent nos. 3,6 to 8 and 12 in C.A. No. 2320/2006 and respondent no.1 (in Special Appeal 682/2005) in C.A. No. 2318/2006 have returned unserved. Notices shall be re-issued at once.

List on 5.5.2022.

AVANI PAL SINGH  
Registrar