

ITEM NO.42

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION III-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. AVANI PAL SINGH

Civil Appeal No(s). 2286/2006

ALIGARH MUSLIM UNIVERSITY THROUGH ITS REGISTRAR FAIZAN MUSTAFA  
Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NARESH AGARWAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 2861/2006 (III-A)

C.A. No. 2321/2006 (III-A)

C.A. No. 2320/2006 (III-A)

C.A. No. 2318/2006 (III-A)

Date : 20-05-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. T. V. S. Raghavendra Sreyas, AOR  
(C.A. No. 2286,2321 AND 2320/2006)  
Mr. Bahar U. Barqi, Adv.  
Mr. Aftab Ali Khan, AOR  
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR  
Mr. Jaideep Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R. C. Kohli, AOR  
Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AOR  
Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, AOR  
Mr. Saif Zia, Adv.  
Mr. T. V. S. Raghavendra Sreyas, AOR  
(C.A. No. 2318/2006)  
Mr. Prateek Bhatia, Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Sharma, AOR  
Mr. Abhinav Mukerjee, Adv.  
Mr. Dhawal Mohan, Adv.  
Mrs. Naghma Imtiaz, Adv.  
Mr. Ahmed Zargham, Adv.  
Mr. Saif Naseem, Adv.  
M/S. Equity Lex Associates, AOR  
Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, AOR

contd...

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following  
O R D E R

C.A. No. 2286/2006

Service of notice for alternative arrangement (counsel expired) is complete on appellant No.2. No one has entered appearance.

C.A. No. 2861/2006

Service of notice for alternative arrangement (counsel designated as Senior Advocate) is complete on respondent No.1. No one has entered appearance.

C.A. No. 2321/2006, C.A. No. 2320/2006 and C.A. No. 2318/2006

Two weeks' time is granted for filing fresh particulars for issuance of notice for alternative arrangement (counsel designated as Senior Advocate) in respect of respondent Nos.1, 4 and 12 in C.A. No. 2321/2006, respondent Nos.3, 6, 7, 8 and 12 in C.A. No. 2320/2006 and respondent No.1 in C.A. No. 2318/2006.

List on 22.8.2022.

AVANI PAL SINGH  
Registrar