

ITEM NO.3

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION III-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. AVANI PAL SINGH

Civil Appeal No(s). 2286/2006

ALIGARH MUSLIM UNIVERSITY THROUGH ITS REGISTRAR FAIZAN  
MUSTAFAAppellant(s)

VERSUS

NARESH AGARWAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Only C.A. NOs. 2286, 2861, 2321, 2320 and 2318/2006 are to be  
listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court )

WITH

C.A. No. 2861/2006 (III-A)

C.A. No. 2321/2006 (III-A)

C.A. No. 2320/2006 (III-A)

C.A. No. 2318/2006 (III-A)

Date : 22-08-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. T. V. S. Raghavendra Sreyas, AOR  
Mr. Aftab Ali Khan, AOR  
Mr Bahar U Barqmi, Adv.  
Mr Z.K.Faizan, Adv.  
Mr M.Z.Chaudhary, Adv.  
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR  
Ms Arunima Dwivedi, AOR  
Mr Ved Prakash, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R. C. Kohli, AOR  
Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AOR

Contd....

Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, AOR  
Mr. T. V. S. Raghavendra Sreyas, AOR  
Mr. Gaurav Sharma, AOR  
Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, AOR  
Mr Ashish Kumar Upadhyay, Adv.  
Mr Y Lokesh, Adv.  
Mr V Sibi Kargil, Adv.  
Mr V Kandha Prabhu, Adv.  
Mr Arun Singh, Adv.  
Mr Anubhav Chaturvedi, Adv.  
Mr Pankaj Kumar Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr Surya Narayan Patro, Adv.  
Mr Rajesh Udit Singh, Adv.  
Mr N.B.V.Srinivasa Reddy, Adv.  
Ms Shiwani Tushir, Adv.  
Mr L.R.Venkatesan, Adv.  
M/S. Equity Lex Associates, AOR  
Mrs Naghma Imtiaz, Adv.  
Mr Saif Naseem, Adv.  
Mr Ahmed Zargham, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following  
O R D E R

C.A. No. 2286/2006

Upon hearing the ld. counsel for the sole appellant, it appears that the office report is incorrect in as much as it records that the notice for alternative arrangement is complete on appellant no.2 and further that such notice was issued upon the expiry of the counsel. Office is directed to verify and correct the records in that regard.

C.A. No. 2861/2006

Ld. counsel for the appellant submits that service of notice for alternative arrangement(counsel designated as Senior Advocate) is complete on respondent no.1. Office report indicates that no one has entered appearance.

Contd....

C.A. No. 2321/2006, C.A. No. 2320/2006, C.A. No. 2318/2006

Ld. counsels for the appellants respectively pray for and are granted two weeks' time as final opportunity to file fresh particulars for issuance of notice for alternative arrangement (counsel designated as Senior Advocate) in respect of unserved respondent nos. 1,4 and 12 in C.A. No. 2321/2006, unserved respondent nos. 3,6,7,8 and 12 in C.A. No. 2320/2006 and unserved respondent no.1 in C.A. No. 2318/2006.

List on 26.9.2022.

AVANI PAL SINGH  
Registrar