

ITEM NO.1701

COURT NO.13

SECTION III-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 2286/2006

ALIGARH MUSLIM UNIVERSITY THROUGH ITS REGISTRAR
FAIZAN MUSTAFA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NARESH AGARWAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Only C.A. NOs. 2321, 2320 and 2318/2006 are to be listed before
the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers)

WITH

C.A. No. 2321/2006 (III-A)
(IA No. 151150/2022 - SUBSTITUTED SERVICE)

C.A. No. 2320/2006 (III-A)
(IA No. 151153/2022 - SUBSTITUTED SERVICE)

C.A. No. 2318/2006 (III-A)

Date : 30-11-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. T. V. S. Raghavendra Sreyas, AOR
Ms. Gayatri Gulati, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Vasudev, Adv.

Ms. Archana Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. R. C. Kohli, AOR
Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AOR
Mr. T. V. S. Raghavendra Sreyas, AOR

Mr. Dhawal Mohan, Adv.
Mr. Prateek Bhatia, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Sharma, AOR
Mr. Abhinav Mukerjee, Adv.

Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, AOR

Ms. Naghma Imtiaz, adv.
Mr. Ahmed Zargham, Adv.

Mr. Saif Naseem, Adv.
M/S. Equity Lex Associates, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the court made the following
O R D E R

IA No.151150/2022 in C.A. No. 2321/2006 &
151153/2022 in C.A. No. 2320/2006

For the reasons stated in the applications, the same are allowed. As prayed, the appellant(s) is/are permitted to take steps for substituted service in respect of unserved respondent Nos.1,4 and 12 in C.A. No.2321/2006 and Respondent Nos.3,6,7,8 and 12 in C.A. No.2320/2006 by way of paper publication in local newspapers being Times of India (English) and Dainik Jagran (Hindi) as mentioned in prayer clause (a), within six weeks.

The applications stand disposed of.

Civil Appeal No.2318/2006

As per the office report, steps have not been taken to effect service on the unserved Respondent No.1. Learned counsel states that she may be granted some time for moving an application for substituted service. Needful shall be done within a period of two weeks.

List after four weeks.

(Geeta Ahuja)
Astt. Registrar-Cum-PS

(Ram Subhag Singh)
Branch Officer